Docket No. 0975-80703

FORM PTO-1595

02 FC:581

101589606 u.s.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1 3 01	
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mathieu RIBAULT Francois LaCOSTE Jean-Yves CHAPELON Emmanuel BLANC	Name: Technomed Medical Systems, S.A. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	Street Address: 4 rue du Dauphine City: Vaulx en Velin State/Prov.:
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 4, 2000	Country: France ZIP: 69120 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this documents is being filed together with a new applic A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B 09/700,145 November 10, 2000	
Additional numbers attached: yesX _no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Eric D. Cohen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in fees to be charged to deposit
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. 22nd Floor Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60606	duplicate copy of this page if pay by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel M. Gurfinkel, Reg. No. 34,177 Name of Person Signing GJYEN 00000014 09700145 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
40.00 00 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do no detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time	
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	
20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

PATENT REEL: 011437 FRAME: 0198

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - Continued

Inventors: RIBAULT et al. U.S. Serial No. 09/700,145 Filed November 10, 2000

Additional name(s) & address(es) of receiving party(ies):

Institut National de la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale (Inserm)

Street Address: 101 rue de Tolbiac

City: Paris State/Prov.:

Country: France ZIP: 75654

PATENT REEL: 011437 FRAME: 0199

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Mathieu Ribault of 33 rue Viala, 69003 Lyon, France; Francois Lacoste of 6 rue de Dahlias, 92500 Rueil Malmaison, France; Jean-Yves Chapelon of 6 Allee Marcel Achard, 69100 Villeurbanne, France; and Emmanuel Blanc of 47 Allee Antonin Dumas, 69230 St. Genis Laval, France, sell and assign to Technomed Medical Systems, S.A., a French corporation, having a principal place of business at 4 rue du Dauphine. Vaulx-en-Velin 69120, France and Institut National De La Sante Et De La Recherche Medicale ("INSERM"). having a place of business at 101 rue de Tolbiac, Paris 75654, Cedex 13, France, and their successors and assigns. the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled FREQUENCY ADJUSTMENT IN HIGH INTENSITY FOCUSED ULTRASOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent Serial No. 09/700,145 filed on November 10, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent resulting therefrom to Technomed Medical Systems, S.A. and INSERM, or their successors or assigns (the "Companies"), and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Companies, we will communicate to said Companies or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the subject matter of the applications and/or patents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Companies, their successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

December 4th 2000 (date)

Normalia 22, lopo

November 27 2000 (date)

November est 12000

RECORDED: 01/05/2001

Mathieu Ribault

François Lacoste

Jean-Yves Chapelon

Emmanuel Blanc

PATENT REEL: 011437 FRAME: 0200